Lamar State College Orange
Course Evaluation Results

Spring 2023 |

Average of Average of Average of
. . Number of & Average of Average of ) & Average of &
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses P Agree Mildly Agree Do Disagree TR

Business 431 64% 25% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Assignments consistent with objectives 18 72% 22% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Completing course easier than expected 17 41% 35% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 18 67% 28% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 17 71% 18% 6% 0% 0% 6%
Course increased interest in subject 19 58% 21% 16% 0% 0% 5%
Course was well prepared 19 58% 32% 0% 5% 0% 5%
Discussion boards were helpful 16 44% 31% 13% 0% 6% 6%
Distance learning class is high quality 17 65% 24% 0% 0% 6% 6%
Exams tested covered materials 17 79% 14% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 17 40% 53% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Felt sense of community in course 17 24% 41% 18% 0% 6% 12%
Grading was objective/ fair 17 79% 14% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 17 48% 45% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 17 59% 34% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 17 82% 12% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 17 48% 46% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Instructor provided a syllabus 17 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 17 53% 37% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Instructor returned work timely 17 79% 14% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 17 87% 7% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Learned a lot in course 19 63% 21% 5% 5% 5% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 17 6% 12% 6% 0% 53% 24%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 17 41% 29% 6% 6% 0% 18%
Taking online course was convenient 17 76% 12% 0% 0% 6% 6%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 16 63% 19% 13% 6% 0% 0%
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Agree Disagree Disagree

Communication 306 53% 18% 17% 4% 5% 4%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 4 50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 8 75% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 12 32% 19% 25% 0% 19% 7%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 8 63% 13% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 12 38% 50% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 8 38% 13% 38% 0% 13% 0%
Course was challenging 4 0% 75% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 8 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 12 19% 7% 44% 13% 19% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 8 63% 0% 25% 0% 0% 13%
Distance learning portion high quality 4 0% 25% 50% 25% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 4 50% 25% 0% 0% 25% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 8 67% 17% 9% 0% 9% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 8 59% 25% 9% 0% 9% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 12 19% 13% 32% 0% 32% 7%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 4 25% 50% 0% 25% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 8 75% 9% 9% 9% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 4 0% 50% 25% 0% 0% 25%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 4 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 7 80% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 8 75% 0% 17% 0% 0% 9%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 8 84% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 8 75% 9% 0% 9% 9% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 8 92% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 7 80% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 8 42% 42% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 4 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 8 75% 0% 17% 0% 0% 9%
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Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 4 25% 0% 75% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 4 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 12 44% 32% 13% 7% 0% 7%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 12 0% 0% 13% 13% 38% 38%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 8 63% 0% 13% 13% 0% 13%
Taking online course was convenient 8 75% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 8 88% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 4 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
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Computer Science 385 52% 32% 10% 2% 1% 3%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 12 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 15 18% 34% 39% 5% 0% 5%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 12 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 15 53% 43% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 12 8% 50% 33% 0% 0% 8%
Course was challenging 4 0% 25% 50% 25% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 12 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 13 14% 78% 5% 0% 0% 5%
Distance learning class is high quality 11 55% 36% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 4 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 11 73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 11 64% 18% 9% 0% 9% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 15 40% 39% 17% 0% 5% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 11 64% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 4 0% 75% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 4 0% 25% 25% 25% 0% 25%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 11 73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 11 73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 11 73% 18% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 11 55% 27% 9% 9% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 11 91% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 11 73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 11 73% 18% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 11 91% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Agree Disagree Disagree
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 16 54% 42% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 15 0% 14% 5% 26% 9% 47%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 11 36% 18% 36% 0% 0% 9%
Taking online course was convenient 11 45% 27% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 11 64% 9% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 4 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
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Construction Management 125 65% 13% 9% 4% 1% 9%
Assignments consistent with objectives 5 60% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 5 40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 5 40% 20% 20% 0% 0% 20%
Could submit assignments without help 5 60% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 5 20% 60% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 5 40% 40% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Discussion boards were helpful 5 0% 20% 60% 0% 0% 20%
Distance learning class is high quality 5 40% 20% 20% 0% 0% 20%
Exams tested covered materials 5 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 5 88% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 5 0% 0% 80% 0% 0% 20%
Grading was objective/ fair 5 88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 5 75% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 5 88% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 5 75% 0% 13% 0% 0% 13%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 5 75% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Instructor provided a syllabus 5 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 5 75% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Instructor returned work timely 5 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 5 88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Learned a lot in course 5 40% 20% 0% 20% 0% 20%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 5 0% 0% 20% 60% 0% 20%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 5 20% 20% 0% 20% 20% 20%
Taking online course was convenient 5 80% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 5 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Court Reporting 461 87% 9% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 17 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 17 76% 12% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 17 94% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 17 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 17 65% 12% 18% 6% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 17 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 17 53% 24% 18% 0% 0% 6%
Distance learning class is high quality 17 94% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 17 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 17 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 17 41% 29% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 19 94% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 17 94% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 17 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 19 91% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 17 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 19 97% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 17 94% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 17 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 17 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 19 94% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 17 18% 24% 0% 0% 47% 12%
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Division/Questions

Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient
Will enroll in distance learning course again

Average of Average of Average of
Number of Stronggly Average of Average of Milgly Average of Stronggly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
espo Agree g v Ag Disagree g Disagree
17 71% 18% 12% 0% 0% 0%
17 94% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
17 94% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions Number of A;; I::el of Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of SRR ]
Responses Agregey Agree Mildly Agree I.V“Idly Disagree Strongly
Criminal Justice 168 74% 9 Disagree Disagree

Assignments consistent with course objectives 1 100‘; 11/) = = o L
Assignments consistent with objectives 6 67‘V0 0/5 = - 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 5 83‘; 35:)4’ 0% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 6 67‘; 0/5 = g 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 6 50‘; 17? = L 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 5 33; 33? 0% 17% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 1 100; 33;A’ 33% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 6 67‘V0 0/: 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 6 50; 17? 2 17% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality °° 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content o 50/: 33% e 17% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials ; 15(:)(,);) O% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 1 100; 526 4 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 3 63‘V0 0/: 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 6 50; 38? 08 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 1 100; 170A) == o Sk 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 7 83‘V0 0/: o 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 6 63‘; 175) 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 6 63‘; 306 - 2% i 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 1 100:/ 13:/) =% o 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 1 100‘; OOA - 2 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 7 83‘V0 10/5 > 2% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 1 100; 07°/A’ OZA o 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 3 6370 0; 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 7 100; °° — 0% 25% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions E 75; 2053 0;% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 1 100:/ otyo Of 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely = 50; 00 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 1 100; OOA - 2% 2% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 6 38‘V0 0/5 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 1 100; 3iA = 0% i 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 1 100‘; 8; OZA il 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 1 IOO‘Vo 00/o Of 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 1 100‘V0 °D o il 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course ; 75ty° Of’ 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 6 17‘V0 95) > 0% 9% 0%

° 0% 0% 0% 17% 67%
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Average of

Average of Average of

Number of Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions . Strongly P Mildly Agree Mlldly Disagree SFroneg

Agree Disagree Disagree
Online courses as effective as trad courses 6 50% 0% 33% 17% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 6 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 6 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
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. . Number of Average of Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Dental Assisting 383 58% 13% 28% 0% 0% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 10 59% 13% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 7 57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 12 59% 9% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 7 57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 12 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 7 57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 10 20% 20% 20% 20% 10% 10%
Course was well prepared 7 57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 12 50% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 6 50% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 3 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 12 59% 9% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 10 59% 13% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 9 71% 0% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 6 33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 6 33% 17% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 6 50% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 10 57% 20% 23% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 9 71% 0% 29% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Mildly

Average of
Disagree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

W wo o boob oo wo o

=
NN

(o)) RNe)Rie)]

Agree
67%
67%
75%
67%
67%
33%
67%
50%
50%
67%
50%
67%
75%
67%
75%
59%

0%
50%
50%
50%
33%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%
17%
33%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
17%
0%
17%
17%
17%
33%

33%
33%
25%
33%
33%
17%
33%
33%
17%
33%
17%
33%
25%
33%
25%
25%
33%
33%
33%
33%
33%

Disagree
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Disagree
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
67%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Average of Average of Average of
. . Number of & Average of Average of ) & Average of &
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses P Agree Mildly Agree SR Disagree SR

Electromechanical Technology 195 58% 25% 9% 3% 3% 2%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 7 57% 29% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 8 38% 38% 13% 13% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 8 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 8 63% 25% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 7 14% 14% 43% 0% 14% 14%
Distance learning portion high quality 8 38% 38% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 7 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 7 71% 0% 14% 14% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 8 38% 13% 25% 13% 13% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 7 71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 7 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 7 71% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 7 57% 14% 14% 14% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 7 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 7 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 7 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 7 57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 7 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 7 57% 29% 0% 14% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 7 71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 7 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 7 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 7 57% 29% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 7 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 8 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 7 0% 14% 14% 0% 43% 29%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 7 57% 29% 0% 14% 0% 0%
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. . Number of Average of Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Emergency Medical Services 72 75% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 4 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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. . Number of Average of Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Industrial Systems 1,138 74% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 38 74% 21% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 18 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 18 67% 22% 6% 6% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 18 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 18 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 18 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 40 15% 43% 28% 3% 10% 3%
Course was well prepared 18 61% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 18 39% 28% 22% 0% 11% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 18 56% 39% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 38 80% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 18 67% 28% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 38 77% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 18 56% 39% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 18 39% 44% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 38 79% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 56 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 18 73% 22% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 18 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 38 73% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 38 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 56 83% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 38 64% 26% 9% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 18 67% 28% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 56 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 18 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 38 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 18 62% 22% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 38 73% 23% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 18 73% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 38 80% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 38 85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 38 70% 22% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 38 75% 21% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 58 78% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 18 22% 39% 6% 0% 22% 11%
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Division/Questions

Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient
Will enroll in distance learning course again

Average of Average of Average of

Number of & Average of Average of ) & Average of &

Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )

Agree Disagree Disagree

18 39% 22% 33% 0% 0% 6%

18 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%

18 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of
. . Number of & Average of Average of ) & Average of &
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree

Information Technology 454 52% 27% 13% 0% 6% 2%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 16 75% 19% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 18 35% 28% 35% 0% 0% 3%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 16 75% 13% 6% 6% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 18 66% 28% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 16 56% 25% 13% 0% 0% 6%
Course was challenging 2 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 16 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 18 38% 35% 28% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 16 75% 13% 6% 0% 0% 6%
Distance learning portion high quality 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 16 64% 13% 11% 0% 13% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 16 67% 13% 21% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 18 28% 10% 60% 0% 3% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 16 64% 24% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 2 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 16 67% 13% 8% 0% 13% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 16 67% 13% 8% 0% 13% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 16 67% 13% 8% 0% 13% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 16 67% 13% 8% 0% 13% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 16 67% 25% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 16 67% 13% 8% 0% 13% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 16 56% 32% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 16 67% 13% 8% 0% 13% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions Number of Strongly Average of A.verage of Mildly Av?erage of Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )

Agree Disagree Disagree
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 18 28% 63% 7% 0% 3% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 18 13% 3% 0% 0% 35% 50%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 16 56% 6% 13% 0% 13% 13%
Taking online course was convenient 16 81% 6% 6% 0% 6% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 16 63% 19% 13% 0% 6% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions Number of A;’; I:::I;f Average of  Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
' Responses P Agree Mildly Agree DMlIdIy Disagree S'frongly
Liberal Arts 4,184 56% 24% 0 e Disagree

Assignments consistent with course objectives , 51 51% 32‘; Sf < 2% e
Assignments consistent with objectives 130 52% 32‘; 204 e 0% 2%
Completing course easier than expected 139 50% 32‘; 9/: 3% 2% 2%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 130 48% 36‘; 16? 1% 1% 2%
Could submit assighments without help 138 71% 23‘; 120/’ 1% 1% 2%
Course increased interest in subject 131 28% 28‘; 5/: 1% 1% 1%
Course was challenging 53 17% 34‘; 270/) 5% 5% 6%
Course was well prepared 131 48% 28‘; Zlf’ 4% 6% 2%
Discussion boards were helpful 135 29% 29"/o 8/: > 2 %
Distance learning class is high quality 127 49% 27; 29? Zx >% 6%
Distance learning portion high quality 12 42% 42‘; 16;/3 2% 2% 6%
Exams covered course content 13 77% 23; 8? 5% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 38 57% 18‘; 00/) 2 o 0%
Exams tested covered materials 124 61% 22(; 4/: 0% 0% 8%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 13 54% 46‘; 110/) 22 0% 2%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 38 40‘V: 21; of 2% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 124 57% 27"/0 7/: - =z %
Felt sense of community in course 139 40‘V: 23; 12? 1% 1% 1%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 51 35% 40‘; 270/’ 7% 2% 2%
Grading was objective/ fair 13 77% 23; 3? 7% 2% 3%
Grading was objective/ fair 161 59% 23‘; 0/: 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 12 67‘;: 17; 1106 o 1% 1%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 12 42% 17‘; 8/: > O 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 124 59% 27; 25/) = = 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 125 64% 19‘; 8/: - 2 2%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 13 54% 23; 13? = 0% 3%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 38 56% 20‘; Zi/’ 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 13 54% 46‘; 8? - 2% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 38 35% 30‘; 0/: - o2 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 13 69% 31; 1(16 0% 8% 4%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 163 72% 18‘; Of OZA 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 13 31% 46‘; 25/: OOAJ 0% 1%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 33 38% 34; 3;/’ OOA) 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 125 52% 29; 9/: 3? 0% 4%
Instructor provided a syllabus 13 62% 31‘; 12/’ 2% 1% 6%
Instructor provided a syllabus 162 80% 14; 8% 0% 0% 0%

0 1% 1% 0% 0%
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Average of
Strongly

Average of

Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Mildly

Average of
Disagree

Average of
Strongly

L. . Number of
Division/Questions
Responses
Instructor replied promptly to questions 124
Instructor returned work in timely manner 13
Instructor returned work in timely manner 38
Instructor returned work timely 124
Instructor started/ ended class on time 13
Instructor started/ ended class on time 38
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 125
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 13
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 38
Instructor treated students fairly 13
Instructor treated students fairly 38
Instructor was available during office hours 13
Instructor was available during office hours 38
Instructor was prepared for class 13
Instructor was prepared for class 38
Learned a lot in course 184
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 138
Online courses as effective as trad courses 126
Taking online course was convenient 126
Will enroll in distance learning course again 126
Will enroll in hybrid course again 12

Agree
52%
46%
43%
53%
46%
52%
59%
54%
41%
62%
65%
46%
54%
54%
33%
35%

7%
44%
73%
60%
50%

24%
38%
26%
16%
46%
29%
28%
31%
32%
38%
18%
46%
20%
46%
40%
33%
9%
31%
18%
25%
42%

13%
0%
9%

15%
8%
0%
5%
8%
0%
0%
0%
8%
13%
0%
10%

15%
3%
17%
5%
11%
8%

Disagree
4%
8%
3%
5%
0%
0%
3%
0%
10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
29%
4%
2%
1%
0%

0%
8%
3%
7%
0%
0%
1%
8%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
25%
0%
0%
1%
0%

Disagree
6%
0%
4%
4%
0%
6%
5%
0%
4%
0%
4%
0%
0%
0%
4%
3%
28%
5%
2%
2%
0%
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Average of

Average of Average of

Number of Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions T Strongly - Mildly Agree Mlldly T S?rongly

Agree Disagree Disagree
Massage Therapy 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of
. . Number of : Average of Average of . = Average of :
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree

Nursing 3,385 72% 24% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 147 64% 32% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 76 70% 21% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 76 61% 35% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 153 39% 38% 18% 1% 3% 1%
Course was well prepared 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 76 48% 20% 26% 4% 3% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 73 49% 37% 8% 1% 4% 0%
Exams covered course content 70 57% 33% 3% 3% 4% 0%
Exams covered course content 76 60% 37% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 70 63% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 77 72% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 76 74% 21% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 146 70% 28% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 70 61% 36% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 79 76% 21% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 73 49% 38% 8% 3% 0% 1%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 73 42% 38% 11% 5% 3% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 71 62% 28% 8% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 77 76% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 71 61% 30% 7% 0% 3% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 77 65% 31% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 71 72% 24% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 80 79% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 69 59% 38% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 77 62% 34% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 70 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 79 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

Number of
Responses

70
76

70
77

71
77
70
77
70
76
70
76
155
76

73

Average of
Strongly
Agree
100%
50%
57%
100%
66%
75%
100%
70%
72%
66%
76%
67%
60%
69%
77%
85%
40%
100%
100%
100%
48%

Average of
Agree

0%
44%
33%

0%
31%
21%

0%
25%
27%
34%
20%
33%
35%
27%
18%
14%

6%

0%

0%

0%
37%

Average of
Mildly Agree

0%
4%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
2%
0%
1%
1%
2%
1%
3%
0%
0%
0%
11%

Average of
Mildly
Disagree
0%
0%
10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
1%
1%
2%
0%
0%
0%
1%

Average of
Disagree

0%
1%
0%
0%
1%
2%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
39%
0%
0%
0%
3%

Average of
Strongly
Disagree

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
12%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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. . Number of Average of Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Pharmacy Technology 177 48% 38% 10% 2% 2% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 5 20% 40% 40% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 5 20% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 5 20% 60% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 4 25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 5 0% 80% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 4 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 4 50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 4 25% 0% 75% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 8 50% 38% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 4 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 4 50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 8 63% 25% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 4 25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 8 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 9 55% 25% 10% 10% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 4 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50%
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Average of

Average of Average of

Number of Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions . Strongly P Mildly Agree Mlldly Disagree SFroneg

Agree Disagree Disagree
Online courses as effective as trad courses 4 25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 4 50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Mildly

Average of
Disagree

Average of
Strongly

Real Estate
Assignments consistent with objectives
Completing course easier than expected
Content was thorough/ appropriate
Could submit assignments without help
Course increased interest in subject
Course was well prepared
Discussion boards were helpful
Distance learning class is high quality
Exams tested covered materials
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints
Felt sense of community in course
Grading was objective/ fair
Instructor answered questions helpfully
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning
Instructor knowledgeable of subject
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging
Instructor provided a syllabus
Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work timely
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Learned a lot in course
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient
Will enroll in distance learning course again

~
(93]

W W WWWWWwWWwWwWwwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Agree
52%
67%
100%
67%
100%
67%
67%

100%
33%
50%
25%
67%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

100%
25%
50%
50%
67%

0%

0%
33%

0%

13%
0%
0%

33%
0%

33%
0%
0%

33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

75%
0%
0%
0%

33%

33%

67%

100%

30%
33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
33%
0%
33%
50%
75%
33%
50%
50%
50%
50%
0%
0%
0%
50%
50%
33%
0%
67%
0%
0%

Disagree
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%

Disagree
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

33%
0%
0%
0%
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Division/Questions Number of A;’; I:::I;f Average of  Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
' Responses P Agree Mildly Agree Dli\:;ldrly Disagree S'frongly
Science 4,870 64% 25% o e Disagree
Assignments consistent with course objectives 59 71% 19‘; f 2% 1% 2%
Assignments consistent with objectives 151 60% 33; lf 0% 8% i
Completing course easier than expected 156 31% 30‘; 5/: 1% 0% 1%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 151 62% 30(; 2%/’ 2% 2% 9%
Could submit assighments without help 156 51% 46‘; Gf 1% 1% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 152 44% 31; 3/: 1% 0% 1%
Course was challenging 58 45% 31‘; 185’ 2% 3% 1%
Course was well prepared 151 67% 26‘; 124’ 2% 2% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 155 16% 40‘; 3/: 2% 1% 1%
Distance learning class is high quality 150 53% 30‘; 260/’ 1% 10% 8%
Distance learning portion high quality 7 14% 43‘; 115’ 3% 1% 2%
Exams covered course content Z 7% 29‘; 1‘%)/’ 14% 14% 0%
Exams covered course content 52 77% 12‘; Of’ 0% 0% 14%
Exams tested covered materials 149 56% 33(; 3/: 6% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas E e otyo 100/1 1% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 52 65% 211; 29043 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 150 45% 45‘; 9? 0% 2% 2%
Felt sense of community in course 156 24% 44; 8/: 1% 0% 29%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 59 59% 27‘; zi/’ 3% 2% 1%
Grading was objective/ fair = 7% 29‘; 6/: 8% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 201 67% 29‘; 1‘1" 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 7 43% 29(; 4/: L 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 7 29% 43; 11/] 0% 0% 14%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 150 49% 42; ODA 14% 0% L
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 150 61% 36‘; 35’ 5% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 7 86% 14‘; 25’ 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 52 64% 24‘; Of’ 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 7 71% O(yo 7/: L 0% 4%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 52 74% 11; 1‘1/1 14% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 5 86% O‘VD 3/: 5% 0% 5%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 202 72% 22; 1‘1" 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 7 7% 29; 2/: 2% 1% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 5 = 18‘; 1‘141 OZA 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 149 57% 35; 20%: ZOA) B 2%
Instructor provided a syllabus 7 T O‘yo 5/: 0% 3% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 202 71% 25; 14% 0% 0% 0%
° 1% 3% 0% 0%
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. . Number of Average of Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Division/Questions R nses Strongly Agree Mildlv Agree Mildly Disagree Strongly
SE Agree : - Disagree & Disagree
Instructor replied promptly to questions 149 54% 37% 8% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 7 86% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 52 72% 10% 7% 2% 2% 6%
Instructor returned work timely 149 58% 31% 8% 3% 0% 1%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 7 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 52 72% 17% 6% 0% 0% 4%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 150 60% 32% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 7 71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 52 70% 17% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Instructor treated students fairly 7 71% 14% 0% 14% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 52 84% 12% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 7 71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 52 72% 19% 5% 2% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 7 71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 52 70% 21% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Learned a lot in course 212 58% 27% 9% 1% 5% 1%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 156 8% 6% 11% 6% 30% 41%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 150 39% 29% 15% 6% 5% 6%
Taking online course was convenient 150 69% 27% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 149 56% 30% 10% 1% 1% 1%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 7 29% 43% 14% 0% 14% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of
. . Number of : Average of Average of . = Average of :
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly ) Strongly
Responses P Agree Mildly Agree SR Disagree SR

Sociology 150 57% 8% 22% 10% 1% 2%
Assignments consistent with objectives 6 67% 0% 17% 17% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 6 83% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 6 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 6 83% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 6 50% 0% 17% 33% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 6 67% 17% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 6 50% 17% 0% 17% 17% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 6 67% 17% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 6 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 6 50% 0% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 6 33% 33% 17% 17% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 6 50% 0% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 6 38% 13% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 6 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 6 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 6 38% 0% 63% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 6 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 6 63% 13% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 6 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 6 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 6 50% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 6 17% 0% 17% 0% 33% 33%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 6 50% 17% 0% 17% 0% 17%
Taking online course was convenient 6 67% 17% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%

Spring 2023 Page 29



Average of Average of Average of
. . Number of & Average of Average of ) & Average of &
Division/Questions Responses Strongly Agree Mildlv Agree Mildly Disagree Strongly
P Agree & ¥ A8 Disagree & Disagree

Teaching 381 42% 49% 5% 3% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 13 77% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 16 31% 66% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 13 62% 31% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 16 39% 45% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 13 54% 23% 23% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 3 0% 33% 67% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 13 69% 23% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 16 19% 61% 0% 21% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 13 54% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 3 0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 11 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 11 53% 47% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 16 16% 61% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 3 33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 3 0% 67% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 11 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 11 39% 53% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 11 53% 47% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 3 0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 11 53% 47% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 11 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 11 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 11 39% 56% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 3 0% 67% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 11 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 12 49% 46% 0% 6% 0% 0%
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Agree Disagree Disagree
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 3 0% 67% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 16 27% 53% 21% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 15 42% 4% 9% 13% 21% 13%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 12 75% 17% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 12 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 12 67% 17% 0% 8% 0% 8%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Welding 134 41% 58% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 8 25% 63% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 9 11% 78% 0% 11% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 7 29% 71% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 8 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 7 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 8 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 7 29% 71% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 8 38% 63% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 7 43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 9 56% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 17,476 61% 24% 8% 2% 2% 2%

Spring 2023 Page 32



	Business
	Communication
	Computer Science
	Construction Management
	Court Reporting
	Criminal Justice
	Dental Assisting
	Electromechanical Technology
	Emergency Medical Services
	Industrial Systems
	Information Technology
	Liberal Arts
	Massage Therapy
	Nursing
	Pharmacy Technology
	Real Estate
	Science
	Sociology
	Teaching
	Welding



